retirement benefit plans. The most significant impact for the
Group is the replacement of the interest cost and expected
return on plan assets with a single interest amount calculated
by applying the discount rate to the net defined benefit asset
or liability.

	� The impact of adopting IAS 19 (Revised) on the Group’s results
for the year ended 4 April 2014 has been a reduction in profit
before tax of £31 million with a corresponding increase in
other comprehensive income. The changes have been applied
retrospectively and comparatives restated accordingly.

	� A summary of the line item restatements for the year ended
4 April 2013 is provided below. The adjustments of the
Society have been identical in nature and value. There has
been no impact on the Group’s or Society’s total assets, net
assets or reserves at 4 April 2014 or 4 April 2013 as a result
of the restatement.

	� In addition, note 13 (Operating segments) and note 41
(Notes to the cash flow statements) have been impacted
by the restatement.

1 Statement of accounting policies

Previously published Adjustment Restated

Notes £m £m £m

Income statement of the Group
for the year ended 4 April 2013

Interest receivable and similar income 3 5,581 (186) 5,395

Interest expense and similar charges 4 (3,563) 149 (3,414)

Net interest income 2,018 (37) 1,981

Administrative expenses 9 (1,415) (5) (1,420)

Profit before tax 210 (42) 168

Taxation 12 - 10 10

Profit after tax 210 (32) 178

Other comprehensive income of the Group
for the year ended 4 April 2013

Remeasurements of retirement benefit obligations:

- Retirement benefit remeasurements before tax 149 42 191

- Taxation (43) (10) (53)

106 32 138

Financial Statem
ents

Back to Contents

2014 Annual Report and Accounts

		  184	 Nationwide Building Society

2014 Annual Report and Accounts

		  184	 Nationwide Building Society

1 Statement of accounting policies (continued)

Notes to the Accounts continued

	� IFRS 13 Fair Value Measurement: The standard has replaced
guidance on fair value measurement in previous IFRS accounting
publications with a single standard. The standard, which is
required to be applied prospectively, provides guidance on the
calculation of the fair value of financial and non-financial assets
and liabilities and additionally requires enhanced disclosures.